
sannmi
; RATES OP ADVEnTlSIIf O j

. i, it
1 aquate, of 10 lines or less, fur each and evertA tm111 til' r mm. iaaertion, $1. , i

Special Notices willLe charged $200 per squat
freach and every Insertion.

All Obituaries and private publications of ever y
1 character, are charged as 4t Jrtiaements.

No &d vertiaemont, reflecting upon prlva t e

Y0L. 27. WILMINGTON, N. C., FRIDAY MORNING, FEBRUARY 10, 1871. NO. 1 loharacter, can, under ant ciBCUXSTXircXB, t
I admitted.

TIIK WILMINGTON JOURNAL

J.A. tSNGBLiHAllD, Kdltor antt lroirlet
r whom all Letters on Business mustbe addressed

Terms of Subscription.
Y3ok!v Paper, ono year, in advance '

$3 00
Do. Six months," 2 00

Daily Paper, one year, in advance, .'..$10 00
- : nix months, 6 00

three months, in advance 3 00
one month, ' 1 00

WILMINGTON MIL LS.
niLniMUiai, . c..

Andersons amendment whs put to a vote
and rejected." . . i

The Committee's amendment making;

on Tuesday and Friday evenings during
the sessions of said Court.

On motion of Mr. Strudwick, tho matter

GROSS RECEIPTS AND OPERATING 5 "EXCESSES

i on a rmioD.or Fotnt xbabs, cTtnaCNA.
TING AUGUST 31, 1870.

RECEIPTS.

WILMLIGTON, CHARLOTTE RUTUER-FOR- U

K. U. COSPAS1.

Win, ClIAU A liUTU. It- - It . COMPAXY, 1

Cn .cb Chik' Eva. Gex'l Bcp't, ' :

WiLMixuTOir," N. C. Jan. 13, 1871, J
To the Feesidest asd Directoks :

CANCERS, TUMORS ULCKRs.
Astonishing cirea by Trof. Kline, at the Phila-

delphia Dancer Institute, 931 Arch, street, Phila-pelph- i.

Pa. At Branch Oftioes by Dr. Dalton,
2S8 W. Fourth street, Cincinnati, Ohio, by Dr.
Qreene, Ohar'otte, N. O., by Dr. Healy, Stubble
field DTouse, Atlanta, Ga.

WONDERFUL CANCKU ANTIDOTES,
JYo Knife. No Causti Medicine. JV'o Blood.

Little Fain.
For particulars oall cn or address either of the

Board of Education- - Brow i and El-war- ds.

Internal Improvements C rabam of Ala
mance.

Mr. Cook: A resolution askiug informa-
tion of State Treasurer concerning tbe
mount paid to the officers and men of

Kiik'a and Clark's late militia commands.
Adopted.

HIGH COXJBT OF IMPEACHMENT.

The Chair announced the arrival of the
hour for the sitting of the Senate a a Court
of Impeachment.

Committee appointed to wait upon the
Chief Justice announced his presence. He
was invited forward, took seat and called
th Court to order.

Doorkeeper made proclamation in due
form.

Clerk called the roll, quorum present.
Senator Robbins, of Rowan, moved that

Mr. Edward, from Granville, be sworu in.
Mr. MoCorkle, of Counsel for Respond-

ent, challenged the qualification of Mr.

above.
jan27 51 2 men

MARRIAGE GUIDE.

EVERY ONE HIS OWN DOCTOR.
A private instructor for marr ed persons or

those abont to be married, both male and female,
iu everything concerning the physiology and re-

latione of our sexual system, and the production
and prevention of offspring, including all the new
discoveries never before given in the English 1 in-guag- e.

by WM. YOUNG, M. I. This i really a
vatuable and interesting work. It is written io
plain language for the geceral reader, and ia il-

lustrated with numerous engravings. All young
marriod people, or those contemplating marriage,
and having the Is-a- impediment to married life,
should' read this book. It diecloaea eecrete that
every one should be acquainted with ; etill it ii a
book that must be looked up and not lie about
the houao. It will be eent to any address on re
ceiptof 50 cents. Addrosa I)n. WM. YOUNG,
phia.

oct 21 37-6ui-

milE EUB80RIBEK HAVING QUALIFIED A
L Administrator of John Jones, dtceaaed.

hereby gives notice to all pernors Indebted to
the Estate of said deceased to make immediate
payment, and to those having demands ayainat
thn im to DrfHciit thum nrouerly authenti
cated within the time prescribed bv law. cr this
notice will bo pleaded in bar of their recovery

January '.tb. 1871.
JOUN A. JOKES,

Administrator.
Jan 13 49-wC- w

JV0RTI1R01 & MIMING,

Commission Merchants,

Wilmington, N. C.

Special attention given to the sale of

Pea Nuts Cotton, &c.
5

deo 10 45 3m

A SttCfllC AN TUN lil BOOK "
"S1L.VKI1 WINGS,"
"AIHBRICAN TUNK BOOK,"
'.(jHUUT VOLTTMTARI KB,"
"AMICUICAIV TUK BOOK," .

CilOKAl. TBIBUTK,"
"AMICH1CAN TTJNE HOOK,"
'OLAD TIDINGS,"

"AMKHICAN TUSK BOOK,"
"llKKO OUGAN COMPANH),"

AMKKICAIV T17KK BOOK."
oct 23 88-eo- w

.Jt

1S7I. TIN WARE ! ! 1S71.

HiA nff WORTH OF TIN WARE FOR
JJLV.UUVJ the Bpring Trade, at as low

prices as can be found in the
oountry. North or Bouth. Ten per cent, in the
Freight saved by buying here ! Bond for ntw
Trice List and patronize your neighbor.

I am also sole Agent for the sale of ' Choice
Durham Smoking Tobacco."

Address E. H. POGUE,
feb 3 52-2- m Hillsboro', N. C.

4 Gardening for Profit"
AND

41 Practical Floriculture,
BY

PKTKK UENDKU80N,
The former detallioc the-- system of aiarUet

Hardening ;'the latter DE80RIPT1VE cf the
mndafi of Commercial florlcuttur. as prao
tioed in the vicinity of New York. Mailed,
postpaid, for $1 50 each.

Our Annual Descriptive Catalogue of
Vegetable and Flower Heeds,

Containing two new and BEAUTIFULLY COL
OltED PLATES, is now ready. Also, Catalogue

f
NEW AND RARE PLANTS,

ILLUSTRATED with Colored Plates and Ec
gravings. Both will be mailed on receipt of
Twentv-fiv- e Cente. or eent with' either of the
above Books free of charge.

HENDERSON b FLKGIIMO,
Seed Afercnanta and Growtri,

OT Nassau Street, New York.
Jan 20 50-w4t- ch

riOTJBIiE REFINED POUDRETTE
P OF THE

fLodi Manufacturing Co."

For sain in lots to suit customere. This article
u sold for HALF THE PRICE of 'other fertili
uera, and is cheaper for Cotton, Corn. Tr.baoco
and Vegetables, than anv other in the market.
It is made entirely from the night soil, off.il, &o.
of New ork City.

Price, delivered on board in New York City,
Twenty-liv- e Dollars per Ton.

It ad the following Testimonials t

Jacob Joyiteb, Esq., of Oreenville, N. C, un-
der date of October 25th, 18i0. says: "The
Poadrette I parohased of you last spriBg, I need
on Com, and from results I am satisfied it is
the cheapest and best fertilizer we can nse in
this section."

David W. Gakill, of Washington, N C, un-
der date of Nov. 4th, 1870, says: "I need your
Doable Refined Poudrette on Cotton in the same
way (in tho drill,) aide by side with Peruvian
Guano, the Pondrette in one row and the Gnano
in the next, and I pronounce it superior to tbe
Guano. In the spring the rows whero I used
the Guano looked the best, but in June and July,
the Poadrette showed itself, and my .neighbors
who have seen it pronounce it .equal to Guano,
and I think they will unite with me in neing it
another year."

James R. Wilder, of Franklinton, N 0., Bays,
in letter dated Bept. 23d, 1870: "I used tbe
Double Refined Poudrette on Cotton, and it
will, without a doubt, make more than a $56-Ruan- o,

which has a great reputation as a Cotton
Manure. Tbe Nitro-Phosphat- e I used on Cot-
ton, Sweet Potatoes and garden truck, all of
which did exceedingly well."

J. J. Roixojs. of Paotolue. N. C, under date of
Ootober 29th, 1870, ey: "I believe the Double
Jiqined Poudrette and Bone Dast are all they
are recommended to be. t used the Poudrette
oa Corn, and although the season has been very
unfavorable for aJl kinds of fertilizer on my
sandy soil, I was perfectly satisfied, and believe
it the cheapest fertilizer we can use."

J. A. J. Abkew. of Oolerairr. N. O.. in a letter

postponed until tc-morr- ow.

On motion, the House then adjourned.

SENATE.
Fbiday, jj'cb. 3. 1871.

Called to order by President Warren.
Mr. Gr&ham, of Orange, from the Fi-

nance Committee, reported favorably on a
resolution in favor of BeDj. A. Howell, late
Sheriff of Robeson county.

Mr. Norment moved that the rules be
suspended and tho resolution be put upon

several readings. Agreed to, resolution
ps-ied- , orderod to bo engrossed and sent

the Houso of Representatives.
Mr. Council nuked suspension of the

rules in order to take from the calendar
to incorporate the North Carolina

Manufacturing Company. Rules suspend-
ed, bill amended and passed.

Mr. Olds moved to suspend the rules aud
take from tho calendar the resolution con-
cerning the Htdd of swamp lands. Rules
wero suspended resolution read,
after some debate, in which Messrs. Olds,
Warren, Latham, Cook, Graham, of Or
ange, Jjargan, and opeed participated.

Mr. Warren moved to it tho
resolution to committee, with instructions

take testimony as to tho value of these
lauds. Prevailed.

The Chair announced tbe arrival of tho
hour for tho sitting oi the Senate as a High
Court of Imi echrncut.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.
FiaoAT, Feb. 3, 1871.

Moii.H calied to order at 11 o'clock.
Mr. liroaKo t, fiom the Cocomittce t n
rpomtion-- , Mr. MeCciiiley, liom the

Conimit'e-- on counties and townships and
Mr. Woruack, from the Special Committeo
nppoiutt-- to invej-giite- . the violations of
their charter by the Chatham Railroad
company, Mibmitted report.

By Mr. MoCauley : A bill, concerning
administrators; referred.

By the same: A bill concerning coir.--
bles, referred.

Mr. Johnson, of Buncombe, from the
Special Commit fee to whom was referred
the Governor s and Treasurer s luessages

regard to the issue of bonds to the West-
ern Division of tho W. N. C. R. R., sub
mitted a report, wiiieh was ordered to be
printed.

(The report will bo published noon as it
contains information of importance to tho
public.)

On motion of Mr. Ashe, the bill eoneern- -

iug a Convention of the paopla was taken
up.

The report of the Uommitteo on Comer- -
ence was read, recommending several
amendments, which, in substance, propose
to postpone the election, two weeks; to in-
sert a clause providing that the Cnoven- -
tion shall incorporate in the Constitution

clause prohibiting any Court from alter
ing, modifying the decision
made by the present Supremo Court on
the Homestead clause of the present Con-
stitution.

Mr. Ashe occupied the floor for some-
time in explanation of the proposed amend-
ments, and after moving a- - concurrence.
called the previous question.

The call for the previons question was
adopted by a vote of yeas 59, nays 35.

The motion to concur was put and adopt-
ed by a vote of yeas 02, nays 35.

On motion of Mr. Withers, the bill to pay
witnesses attending the impeachment trial,
was taken up.

Mr. Withers offered a substitute for tho
bill.

Mr. Asho moved t o refer to theCommii-te- e

on Salaries and Fees; lost..
The substitute provides that witnesses

summoned by the prosecution shall be
paid $1 50 per day and 10 cents mileage,
and makes no refcrenca to tho witnesses
on 'the part of the respondent. This matter
excited a lengthy debate.

Mr. Houston moved to refer the matter
to a special Committee of 3.

Mr. Gregory moved to amend the motion
by making tho Committee 5, with instruc-
tions to report to-morr- ow morning.

Mr. Houston accepted the amendment,
and tbe motion as amended was adopted.

Mr. Crawford, from tho Committee on
Engrossed Bills, reported several bills and
resolutions as being correctly engrossed.

On motion of Mr. Withers, the bill au-
thorizing the Governor to offer a reward
of $5,000 for Henry B. Lowery and others,
was taken up.

Messrs. McNeill, Regan, Broadfoot,
Waring and many other gentlemen advo-
cated the passage of the bill.

After a prolonged discussion tho bill
passed its several readings.

The Chair announced Messrs. Houston,
Hargrove, Withers, Phillips and Asho, as
the Special Committee to consider tho bill
iu reference to the payment of witnesses
attending the impeachment.

On motion of Mr. Jones, of Caldwell,
his resolution to print tho calendar, was
taken up, and on motion of Mr. Ashe,
it wus referred to tho Committeo ou Print-
ing.

On motion of Mr. Ashe, the bill to re-

turn to tho Wilmington, Charlotto and
Rutherford Railroad Company its first
mortgage bond, hertofore deposited in
the Treasury, to enable the Company to
complete its Road, w.is taken up.

Mr. Ashe took the floor in advocacy ot
the bill and went into an elaborate expla-
nation of its provisions.

Mr. McAfee urged tho passage of the bill
as the completion of the Road would bo of
incalculable benefit to tht section of coun-
try through which it passes, and would be
a source of revenue to the State.

Mr. French also aavocatedthe bill.
After a lengthy debate iu Vhich a num-

ber of gentlemen participated, an amend-
ment, offered by Mr. Ashe, was adopted and
the bill passed its several reading.

On motion tho House adjourned.

The Martinsburg New Era tells of a ro-

mantic wedding which took placo in that
town last week. It save:

'The hii d of beautiful aud acor.mp iobed
ycunt; lady (MiaB O ; itfridiiiK irwb fought in marriage by two malnit-cre- ,

both rino icokitj?. The rivulry had gono ou
for t;ometime and it was Riven out on Monday
last that Mr. Mc. had trioniphid, and ooli on
the 'olJowinR Thursday lead tot yooDg lurty to
the altar. This would have diconra&6l mot
men, bat not Lientecant 8. Hh had foUowtd
the featnor of Oeceral Jeb. Stuart in many a
forlorn hof e, and was cot to be daunt' d or driven
from the rield by any ordinary circnmktancea.
The day was fixed for the marriage of bin rival,
bnt, like a true cavalioi. he determined to r&p-p- lo

with seeming Fate--. He an interview
with the young lady, gained her ooueeot ; to
change tbe programme, mado harried arrange-
ments, and was married ou Tuttday, beluraitia
rival bad time to euepect that the course of tiue
loTe waa not tanning smooth. "

A medical journal estimates that the
people of the United States pay one hun-
dred and 4twenty-fiv- e million dollars
yearly for physicians' services and for
medicines.

me saiary cx.uuu was put ana rejected by ; was
a vote of yea 34, nays G8,

Mr. Waring moved to amend tho soction j

by striking out 4t1500" us tho ta'ary of tbe j

Principal Clerk of the Treasury, and in- - i

sert S1.250 " j

Mr. Waring said where clerical labor !

was actually necessary he was in favor of j

paying a fair and reasonable compensation.
The impoverished condition of the wholo
Stale shoiild be considered. The Legisla-
ture cimo here to give relief to the people.
Twelve hundred and fifty dollars a year
was a respectable salary, and npon which its
on could decently subsist, &o.

Ou motion f Mr. Waring, tho yean ami to
nays were called, and the amoudtant was
rejected by a vote of yeas 45. nays 51.

The 2d section was then adopted. bill
Section ol was road. The question, re-

curred upon the amendment proposed by
tbe Committee makiur the naUry of the
Soretary of State's Clerk S1.000 iu lieu tf
6800, es proposed in the bill. The amend
mentwas adopted.

Ellison, col., moved to amend liao two
of tbe stotion by making tbe salary of the
Secretary of Slate $1,250 inhtoad of Si. 000,
as propofed iu the bill. Tno amendment
was put to a vote and rejected.

The third section was ihen udoptMii. to
Ihe fourth section was then red.
The amendment proposed by tbe com-

mit e to btrike out "1,250" hh tht Audi-
tor's salary, and iusert '1.500," ami al.o
to allow him a clerk at 81,000 per year ws
considered. i

Mr. Johns moved to amend the aiiimi- - ;

nieut by making tho clerk's saUry '700"
per year instead of 1,000 ; Ioj?. j

The amendment by tbe committi o w j

put to a vote and rejected. j

Mr. Martin moved to strike out lh tee- - i (3
tiou ; lot.

The section was then adopted.
Sections which gives theeupeiiutendeiit

of Public Works a salary of 50 cents a yer
iras next taken up.

Mr. Copeland moved to amend by giv-
ing that officer $1,500 per year.

Mr. Martin moved to amend the amend
ment by striking out "Si, 500." and iuert

5 cent-.- "

Page col., moved to lay the umeumetit
on the table; lost.

Mr. Martin withdrew his amendment. in
Mr. Copeland's amendment was put to a

vote and rejected.
Dudley, ol., moved to amend by givicg

a salary of $500 per year; lost.
Mr. French moved to strike out the neo-tio- n;

lost.
Mr. Phillips moved to substitute for the

fection, which in substance, provided that
the Superintendent of Pnblie WTorks
should have no salary, and should not be
required lo perform any dntios, Jca. ; lost.

Mr. Robinson offered an amendment
which gives the Superintendent $4 per day
while acting as a member ex officio of the
Governor's council, which was adopted.

Section 5 as amended was then adopted. a
Stction 6 was read, when,
Mr. French offered an amendment al-

lowing the Superintendent of Publio In-

struction an's.ssi8tant at a salary of $1,000
per year and traveling expenses.

. I This section in the bill allows a salary
of $1,500 per year, and forbids the appoint
ment 01 anv person a ciexK, or assistant 10
be oaid from the Treasury or educational
fund,

Fenag any dennita action tne House
3journ6o'.e"

SENATE.
Thursday, Feb, 2, 1871.

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS.

Mr. Olds, a bill amending an act incor
porating Planters Kailroad Company ;
calendar. .

Mr. TroY. bill to incorporate McLean
Hook and .Ladder Company : referred.

Mr. McClammy, a bill for the general
protection of Fair Grounds : referred.

-- ! 1 1 . i i : t.. . .,jiw concerning tUU puuuu inuua iu u urn o

and Onslow counties, put on its third
reading. The bill was ably advocated by
Messrs. Bobbins, of Kowan, Allen and
Olds in favor of its passage, and Mr. Love
in opposition thereto. Bill passed ; ayes
31, nays 13.

Mr. King was excused from voting.
The hour arrived for tho sitting of the

Senate as a High Court of Impeachment
After adjournment of the Court Presi

dent Warren called the Senate to oraer.
On motion, Senate adjourned until to

morrow at 10 A. M.

HOUSE OF HEPHESENTAT1VES.
Thursday, Feb. 2, 1871.

ISy Mr, Withers : A bill empowering the
Governor to offer a reward of $5,000 for
Henry B. Lowerj and others ; placed on
calendar.

By Mr. Dunham : A bill to incorporate
the Roanoke and Tar River Agricultural
Society ; referred.

Mr. Ashe, from the Houao brauch of tho
Committee on Conference upon tbe Con-
vention bill, submitted a report in relation
to the various amendments which bad
been agreed upon.

Mr. Withers, from the Committee on
Salaries and Fees, reported favorably upon
the bill to provide for the payment of
witnesses in the pending Impeachment
trial.

On motion of Mr. Withers, the rules
were suspended and the bill was taken up.
It gives $1 per day and 5 cents per mile

by the most direct route.
The question iecuired npon tho amend

ments proposed by tho Committee, allow-
ing the witnesses Si 50 and 10 cents mile-
age.

Mr. Withers thought witnesses ought to
be paid "a sufficient turn to cover their
actual expenses and the bill as amended
wou'd hardly do it He hoped tho bill
as proposed, to be amended would pass
unanimously. o.

The amendments were adopted.
Mr. Johnston, of Buncombe, offered an

amendment that only two witnestei to a
material fact should be pjid, &c.

After some debate, Mr. Johnston's
amendment was put to a'vote and re-

jected.
: Mr. Marler offered a proviso that in case
of oonviction, the Governor shall pay his
own witnesses.

After a long debate Mr. Withers called
the previone question. The call was sus-

tained and the proviso of Mr. Marler was
put and adopted by a vote of yeas 52, nays
47.

The bill then passed its second reading
by a vote of yeas 56, nays 38.
. On motion of Mr. Hargrove, the resolu-
tion taking a recess at 12 M. each day dur-
ing tha impeaehmn and bold evening
sessions daring the same perioQwas taken

Mr. Hargrove offered a substitute that
the Honse attend as a Committee of the
Whole, headed by their Speaker, at 12 M.
each day, npon the sessions of the High
Court of Impeachment now in progress,
and that the House hold eTening s&ssioas

NORTHROP & tlMllNC;. Proprietors.
43-- Cargoes oWELLOW PINB LUMBEJB fur

nished for any market at ehort notice.
49-- Ail kinds of PLANED LU1IBEU always on

hand. ' Also, LATHS, BEIOE. Ac. Ao. s
deo 16 45-C- m

RCBERTC. JOHNSON.
INSrEOTOB OF NAVAL srOBEg. COTTON, Ac.

VVIL.MIHGTON. IV. C.

OFFICE AT JOHN O. HEYER'S 8TORE,
inform his friends and old customers

that he has qualified as Inspector, and solicits
their patronage.

Jan IS w tf
i VOIDO.UACK8.A VICTIM OK KAKL.Y
I. indiscretion, causing nervous debility, pre

mature decay, etc, having tried in vain every
advertised remedy, has discovered a simple
means of e!f-cur- e, which he will send free to his
fellow sufferers. J. H. TUTTLE. 78 Nassau 8t ,
New Yo- - k City.

jin 13 ch

Korlh Carolina Bladeu County.
IN PROBATE COURT, JANUARY 9, 1871.

Petition to sell Land to make Asset.
Howard Bmith, Administrator of Jonas Smith.

V8.
Heirs at Law of Jonas Bniitb.

It appearing to the satisfaction of the Court
that the children of Wilson bmith and Simon
Smith, wbo are Leira of Jonas bmith, reside be
yond the liroita of the State. It is therefore or
dered. that the aid cnildrei (wnoie names ate
not kown) of Wilson Bmith and Himon Bmith,
appear at the Gltiee of t o Clerk of the Superior
Oonrt on the 18th day of February next, and
answer the complaint in thi-- i proceeding, or
judgment will be rendered against them pro
cortfesso.

(Witreas) V. u. a. u.
jn 1:1 49--

I igislatiire of North Carolina.

SENATE.
Wednesday, Fbb. 1, 1S71.

MofiHBgu from the House informing Sen-
ate of appointment of Messrs. Ashe,
Wither?, 'ilox, Duckworth and Sand-for- d

oh Ilonee Commitleo of Conference
on Convention bilJ.

Mr. MeClarnniy moved suspenbion of
rules, and tato np bill concerning the
fowling interests in the waters of Curri-
tuck Sound. Motion prevailed, and pend
ing third reading,

On motion of Mr. Speed, the bill was
postponed until morning at
10 o clock.

The bill concerning the printing of the
General Statutes was read.

Passed its second and third readings.
(Authorizes tho Secretary of State, imme-
diately after the ratification of any set to
have the requisite number thereof printed,
as now required by Jaw, for distribution as
tho law requires.) 'Ordered to be engrossed
and eent to House.

Mr. Olds introduced a bill concerning
the sale of Swamp Lands, which, he re-

quested to be referred to Judiciary Com-
mittee.

Mr. Latham hoped the bill would bo in-

definitely postponed.
Mr. Olds urged the reference &s suggea--

ed by himself.
Resolution, by Mr. Old's motion, was

aid upon the table.
Communication from Superintendent oi
ablic Instruction, concerning the publio

School Tax fund of Edgecombe County.
Referred to Committee on Education.

SPECIAL ORDF.lt.

f A bill relative to public lands of State
jing in Jones and Onslow counties,) was
considered.

Mr. Allen offered an amendment to the
substitute, authorizing the Board of Edu-
cation to lay off tho said publio lands in
said counties into sections of 600 acres or
less, and transfer to the Planters Rail
road Company alternate eeotions of said
land. ,

Mr. Robbins of Rowan was opposad to
t!ie bill and the substitute, and urged the
paesajro of the amendment of Mr. Allen.
Tbe bill proposed to sen me very iana niut
had been conditionally given to the Plan-
ters Railroad, and upon which the paople
of Onslow and Jones had proceeded to
subscribe largely for the "building of the
road, in accordance with the conditions
of former legislation in the matter.

Mr. Moore advocated the passage oi tno
amendment.

Mr. Allen stated the grounds upon
which he based his amendment. A few
days ago a bill was introduced to sell the
whole lands. A substitute was afterwards
nrcsented .which virtually effected the
same result. He objected to the original
bill and substitute, and to-da- y oflerert an

t for substitute and bill If
substitute was adopted, without repeal of
the bill incorporating the .Planters .Kail
road Company, only alternate sections
which were retained by the State in the
charter could be sold. The Road will
drain the swamp, as it is required in the
charter that a canal be cut by the Com
pany, which will open one of the-- most fer-
tile regions in North Carolina. The sale
nt iht lands at the present time, in view
nf this fact, would be - suicidal. This
amendment merely confirms former legis
lation, and he thought it necf ssary. be- -
r.fiiisfl there was a feeling on the part o
rtftrtain oarties to force tbe State to violate

a A m CI A.

the contract heretofore made oy me oiaie
with the rjeonle of the counties in whion
ho lnnd lips. - and throueh which the

Planters Road will pass.
Mr. Gilmer, as Chairman of Committee

l on Jilducation. ieis cuiisiriucu iu o

somethincr. There was an agent oi toe
Union Land Compaay wuo proposed to
Durchase these lands, at fifteen cents per

.r.v fnr the numose of settling Holland
Arc nrmii IT. Tie (Gilmer) siid that snoh
a. mmnosition would never be confirmed
He would support tho amendment of Mr.
Allen.

Attfir further argument by Mr. McClam
my." the previous question was called.

The amendment of Mr. Allen was adopt
ed. -

The bill as amended passed its eeeon
rnadinrr.

Mr MnnrA moved a sos pension of the
vntaa anil lllrt bill be uut upon. its thirdg VU s.

roar! inc.
Mr. Sneed booed the motion of Mr

Moore would not be adopted, and that the
Trrrn1fl tint li hurried tbrouch. If the

lands were as valuable as they have been
represented to be, the interests of North
Carolina requires that the- - matter should
not be pressed through.

Tbe motion to put on third reading was
withdrawn. '

Mr. Graham, of Orange, moved to take
up bill authorizing County of Person to
levy a special tax, and put npon its third
reading.

Tbe previous question was called and
sustained.

Bill then passed. Ordered to be en-

grossed, and sent to the House to-d- ay.

. Bill in relation to liabilities of husbands
for contracts made by wives; referred.

The Chair appointed the following com-
mitteemen:

Jndiciarv Robbins, of Rowan, Allen,
Edwards, Linny, Graham, of Alamance.

Finance Worth, Whitesides, McClam-m- y,

King, Iedbetter.

EASTERN DIVISION. WESTERN DIVISI0X.
1867 $194,181 45 25.097 6
168 172,882 47 24.410 79'
18C9 16I.K13 93 31,7fc7 13
1870 194.802 64 &5.4C0 37

7i3,lt8 48 1 11 a, tW5 25
116,635 95

JS33.821 4J

OrUBATING EXPENSES!

EASTERN DIVISION. WESTERN DIVISION.J67 1104 830 00 $2(1.848 64
lSCS 86,741 52 21.989 6U ..
18C9 87.89 90 25,209 98
1S70 81,510 20 27.23G 06

1360,371 62 $101,23 1 21
101.234 JA

1461,605 84
Total Receipt lor four , .$830,824 43" l.xpendcs ' . 461,605 84

Excess of licceipta for four years 1378,218 59

Average per year....... . 94,554 64
Tho increaf e in receipts for the four

months of the current fiscal year is shown
in the annexed table to be- - v

C3u variaeugere $3,514 55
On freights 2,859 03

Total .....$6,378 58
A sufficient explanation of this increase
which is equivalent to an advance of

$25,500 per annum is that the road had
parsed the Pee Dee River and gone four
mile.- - into a comparatively improved and
populated country. The reoeipts from
both freight and passage are daily on the
increase, as business is turning from' its
old channels in South Carolina to the Wil-
mington market and shipping points.

When our road shall have reached Char-
lotte, we will interseot the system of rail-
ways, convirgin n to that point from .the
Nor'b, Siatb, Wer. aud Southwest : the
.Nor h CiT 'im ba l av : the Charlotte.
Coiumlitt ui d Aulmi a Railway ; the At
lantic, lYnne-se- w and O io Railway, (to
Sruttsville. on thH Wts ern N. C. Railroad.
by widen we reacn Aohevlile and West of
the Blue Ridve a soon as that road crosses
the roountdiun ) and last, but' sot: the
la t iojortnt g tbe Great Air Line "
from Atlanta to Charlotte that will meet
us here, and by which the line from Wil-mingi- ou

to Atlanta ill be shorter than it
is by the route vv Augusta.

Who v u estimate the large business
that will comn to the ruad from 'the Char-
lotte conuectioi s ? I have not gone into
i.uy estimate due tj the new lines that
will meet us tLre. but have simply calcu
lated the results from the present business
that flows into Charlotte from completed
lines.

Tho subject of our transcontinental
connection is one that should not be lost
sight of. Our railway must, at no distant
day, cross tho mountains and connect "with
the valleys of the Mississippi and Ohio,
and tho Southern Pacific railway lines.
Oars is the .shortest line from Memphis to
the Atlantic, and will pass the Blue Ridge
with grades of (60) sixty feet to the mile,
and with Jess than one eighth of a mile of
tunneling, or with grades of (90) ninety
feet to the mile and no tunnelling.

It is understood that a grant of publio
lands by Congress for the joint-benefi- t of
the railways crossing the mountains, find
connecting with the Southern Paciflo Rail-
way, will be made at the present session.
Should this be so, and this ' company re-
ceive its due proportion, the .very early
completion of this line to near Asheville
and thence to the Tennessee and Kentucky
system of railways will be assured. : "a

CONCLUSION. .". , '.T
1. To sum up the main features 'and

figures of this report, I desire to, say :
We havo 125 miles of railway east of
Charlotto, and 43 miles - W63fr of --that
city, or 168 miles of good .track
now being operated- - the v' ".Eastern
Division yielding, about $1,800 per: mile
in gross receipts the Western ' Division
$1,000 per mile. The cost of operating ffl

about 50 per cent, of the gross receipts;
the Western Division , rather i --mora than
fifty per cent., which, however, would be
reduced to, or below, that figure ;if ; the
two divisions were connected. ' - '.'

2. The distance between the end of the
Eastern Division track and the ' Western
at Charlotte is (Gil) sixty-on- e and ' a half
miles. That connection can be cue for
a sum not greater than $SO0;d0O,' at the
present prices of iron and labor.: 'The
Western Division can be flnished'to She!-byvil- le,

(11 miles) for $78,100 with a fifty
pound ruil. The whole estimate for com-
pleting the ttack from Wilmington, to
Hhelbyville, (2-10- ) two hundred and forty
miles, is ($875,800) eight hondred::and
seventy-liv- e thousand eight hnndreddol-lar-e.

' ;
' . , : h ul.i

o. Tho gross receipts and pxpenditares
for the fiscal years, terminating Aug. 31
1870, ebows annual net reoelps of ($95,000)
nincty-nv- e thousand dollars; and they
show further that the net receipts -In-

crease

in much greater ratio than , the in-
crease or extension of track. : ..

4. That when the track "is. completed to
Charlotte, that the receipts must amount
to about three-fourth- s of a million of dol-
lars ; a sum amply sufficient, pot only, to
render thy work self-sustainin- but to pay
an incomo to the ehare-holders- .

5. Thi3 liondhoMers aro therefore as-- p

nred of thoir semi-annn- al interest, and
tho ultimate payment of tbeir securities,
provided ihe track can be carried on to
Cbatlottc. If the holders of the nrstmort-gri- o

bonds will take from time fo tfm"eVft3(
the work progressef, onr second mortgage
bond?, the proceeds to ba applied to the
pur-ba- se of iron, spikes, Lo., and farther,
for on year take tcc ud mortgage bonds
for the intereMdue ou their preeent socu-riti- ff,

tin- - completion of the track Is at
once urMirtd, aud ut an early day. - ;

I am t:ne, by a uuiied effort on the part '

of the iriciicltt of the road an 1 a lixed.de-terminatio- n

ou jour part to complete the ,

work, it cau and will oe accomplished, and
inch rfort aod tuch determination lam'
confident will ba given it. " - : '' " :

I aui, respectfully,. : ;j7- -

Yourob't servt. . ,

8. L. Fbeuont, r.

Death of Db. Skistjer Dr. Tliomas"
IT. Mi nn, r D L'., Davenport Professor ,

of Scored f.btitoric, Pastoral, Theology
and Cburch' govern ment in thsUnion.Tho-ologtc- al

Beminary, dud in New York city
on Wednesday. Dr. Skinner waa born-at-Harvev'- a

Neck, in this State; in ; Marco,
171. ITe began his pastoral-labor- s in
June, 1813; at the Second' Presbyterlfth;
Ohnrcb; iu Philadelphia. : lie waakw g
Ptofessoc in thi Union Theological
imry in 1818. Ha was an author-talio'- i

and a divine of groat - epinenea. (i (

Ho officiated at the funeral of the laid AJr t
Jjert Barnes, and was at work in the pern
inarj up to tbe clost of iMt Itf

(jetultmeii: In obedience to your re-
quest, 1 tubmit herewith tho report asked
fur by you, showing the present condition,
prospects and costs of completing your
irack to Charlotto and Shelby.

Your railwa', beginning in the city of
Wilmington, is now completed to a point in
Anson county, four and a half (li) miles
West of tho Peo Deo River the Eastern
Division being ono hundred and twenty-tiv- o

mile from Wilmiugtou. Tho. Wet-ter- n

Division, beginning , at Charlotte, is
completed to Cherry villi., forty three (13)
mibs wcht of Charlotte.

There are about ten mile of grading
on tho Eastern Divibion, and eleven miles
on tho Western Division now ready for the
rail. This track laid, would carry Iho
Eastern Division to Wadesboro. the seat
of Justice of Anson county, and the West-
ern Division to Shelby, the seat of Justice
of. Clcavelaud county.

If wo had tho iron rails wo could thus
add twenty-on- e miles of track at a com-
paratively small cost, which would very
cons derably increase onr receipts without
much additional cost of operating.

One hundred and thirty thousand dol-
lars expended in Iron. Spikes, to., would
enable n to lay this additional track, aud
I earnestly recommend it fo jour special
attention.

The estimates for completing tho track
from its present terminus, near tho Tee
Dee to Charlotte, sixty-on- e and a half
miles, pre herewith submitted, amount
ing to nearly $800,000.

Tho report of tho Assistant Engineer iu
charge shows that about ono-tliir- d of the
grading Lm- - been done, and there nro no

of any sizo beyond the capacity of
ordinary tresiie-wo- rk to ppan; the fcoil

to work, and that very littlo rook cut-
ting will bo nece-KHary- .

I have, therefore, festirnated the grading
at twenty live (25) cents per cubic yurd.

1 have recommenr.ed a good rail of tilty- -

four pounds to thrt yard, with fih-joi- nt

fastening.. This makes tho-cos- t about
$100,000 greater than it would bo if we
used a lifty pound rail aud ehe;ip chairs
for joints.

I believe tho best is tho cheapest it we
can obtain the means fo use it, but if n' t,
we may go down to a forty or forty five
pound rail for -- ten years and then rela
this track with heavy ruils. This would
reduce the cost still more.

I also submit a statement showing the
receipts and expenditures of the road for
the past four years, coming down to the
1st of September 1870, by which yoa will
see that tbe net income has been more
than $95,000 per annum.

I am of opinion from tho present pros
pects of bi'Hiness and from what has a- 1-

ready beta received in the first quarter
that tho receipts of both JJmsions will not
fall short of $200,000, and although tho
Western Division is not very economically
operated, I believe the net receipts will
not fall short of tfllO.OOO.

Could tho twenty-on- e miles referred to
above be completed, Itbink wo could in-

sure the payment of tho interest on the
first mortgage bonds from the net receipts.

When the road shall have been com- -
pleted to Charlotte, making 185 miles
from Wilmington, it will not only be self-sustain- ing

but it will yield a handsome
surplus to the Stockholders.

Let us look for a moment at the faots:
There are said to be over 50,000 bales of
cotton to be sent to Northern markets from
that city, 40,000 bales of which will bo
sent by the Wilmington route either by
water or rail. Mecklenburg (outside of
Charlotte,) Monroe and Anson, will pro-
duce at loast 30,000 bales moro that will
took a market by this road.
This Cotton freicrhc alone will reach.. . $120,000
Other produce and Mineral 75.000
r.eturn .Freights and Mercnandizo. ..... 245,000

OrorfH ltccciuts from Charlotte and West
of Peo Doe . - $410,000

To this add for tho Weatern Division. . 60.0CU
F.r tho Eastern Division, east of tne

Tee Dee,.. 230,000

Estimated gross receipts for tho first
rear after the track reaches Charlotto
and BhelbyviJlo, $730,000

Tho above estimate is based upon statis-
tical information that is entirelv reliable,
and I am confident that it is rather below
than above what the facts will justify.
ESTIMATE rOK OOill'LETING TUK liOAD TO

CHARLOTTE. DISTANCE FKOM THE l'BESENT

TERMINUS OF TRACK TO CHARLOTTE, SIXTY-ON- E

AND A HALF JIILE3. (01 50-10- 0.)

Total quantities to he graded and now done :

Excavation .1,202,07 yards
Already graded.. 202,760 "
'JoLedone DG9.yi3
Embankment 1,L87,480

' completed 3fJG,251 tc

To be done 1,201,22'J
Total lixoavatiuuu k mbankm'tal,201,H2

One-ha- lf, cabia yards. . . 1,11-0,57-

As we pay, but for Kxc.ivatiou only
at25conta nor yard $27a,142 75

This ia for tho present located line,
but jy improvements iu location,
v.--e can save it? excavation and em-
bankment, it ia be ievt d, ten per
cent, or more, which will loave vh
tno approximate cost of grau;ug t'
be completed for tho vuo!e Jiuo of
sixty-on- e acd a half miles. f 217,G2S 13

Five thousand li.o hundred toys .f
tish-join- t rails, at 4 lbs. to th yar J,
gives the cost of Iron (at 170 per
lou,).. 35,0U) CO

CoHt of 1 iee, Hpikea and Joint KabU.ij-in- g

aud layiiig trrk, at f 1,9-S- j cr
ruuo 1 19 J25 00

t752,C5,1 4 b
The foregriL ia a fu'l irunto fjr

tho grariisi),', xcept v?' r w me't
rock, and n 18 behaved tlioe i verv
iitiif t bo inut wiLtt oo Iho Hr.it. I

CctilliaU; for u heavy lai j"i tiii-- -

country o' 51 lb, o th- - yi.l, si'h
tioh-jfiin- t fnaimtrijK. V ma? nil
to ihia foi c'liilinxeocic, at f r
criii., $15. ift:: 0 : giving nearly
JSJOlOO ), as th s c it ol cnip-f- c iog
the track to b orh:1. to. To iLu
add eleven (11) miles tor traCR t
Hhelby 7rf,100 00

ib'Smi 5:1 20
Oiitineoei

Total coat.
As stated ibovo, thin t.slimal.j rriay le

reduced by. using a lighter rati .n 1 li;vfr
priced'joiut fastening about. SidU 000, -

I have male no eotimab; for brid-- t--

,wareLon.-- t s, as 'iLere ui' v ii reaim to
cross where 'firJioary trestles 'will be
suflicieiit, aud the cheap woo len v.'aic-houi'- PH

that, will bj nsed would not t xcetd
$10,000 for the cntirti lin, and aro in-

cluded iti .contingencies.
At Charlotte we hava a petiaaneiit vare-bon-- e

already, for.botlr Divisions.
DETAirED ESTIMATE FOR WOhlC.

F,r ioi tit fa.! n ulrica t tl nncii : 45.' to
tbe aii1". 450 00

b'pikea ; S.OOJ iba. to the ui.Ja it Seta . . 100 00
Cioaa tic--a ; '2,f5J to the mil1, at SO'cU'. 7 5 00
Uuet of track laying per mile $30 OO

iU15 00

Edwards, not having been a member of the
Court at its organization.

Mr. Coniglaud, of Counsel for Respond-
ent, argued at length in support of the
challenge.

Mr. Graham, of Counsel fur Board of
Managers, insisted upon the udmhsion of
the Senator from Granville.

Mr. Boyden replied to the argument of
Mr. Graham, and iu support of the oliul
loage.

Mr. Merrimou, of Counsel for Managers,
argued against the challenge.

Chief Justice decided that the objection
was not well taken, and that the Senator
is entitled t j be sworn as a member of the
Court.

Mr. Edwards was qualified.
Clerk read proceedings of lftt meetiug,

and approved. .1

Mr. Badger, of Counsel for Respondent,
submitted answer on part of Respondent,
to article 8. as amended.

Mr. Lehmau moved to" accept replica-
tion, and that the eamo be filed.

Mr. Dunham, of Managers, stated that
Respondent having filed bis replication to
eighth artiole as amended, respectfully ask-

ed that the Court take a xecets of fifteen
minutes, to allow the Managers to lay, be-

fore the House of Representatives tbe said
answer of Respondent, and prepare tbe
replication of the House to said answer.

Court took recess for fifteen minutes.
Mr. Warren resumed Chair, and called

Senate to order.
Mr. Graham, of Orange, moved that the

Senate take recess nntil after adjourn-
ment of Court of Impeachment lo-da- y.

Prevailed.
Court called to order.
Mr. Danham, for

" Managers, submitted
the action of the House, upon the answer
of W. W. Holden to eighth article as
amended. Received and ordered to be
filed.

Mr. Graham submitted an order, that
issue having been joined, the Senate, as a
Court of Impeaohmeut, now fix the time
and place for proceeding with the trial,
and tho members be sworn. Order pre
vailed, and the Senators, as members of
he Court, were sworn.

Mr. Robbins, of Rowan, submitted an
order that the Chief Stenographer em-

ployed by the Senate to report the pro-
ceedings of the Court of Impeaohment,

j

take an oath . to faithfully and truthfully
report the same. Order prevailed, and
Mr. Underbill took oath prescribed.

Mr. Graham, of Orange, moved that
Court adjourn until w at 12 M.
Motion prevailed.

SENATE.

President Warren called the Sanate to
order.

On motion, the Senate adjourned until
to-nig- ht at 7 o'clook.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.
Wednesday, Feb. 1, 1871.

By Mr. Young, of Yancey : A bill to
provide for the payment of the necessary
expenses of agents in the pursuit of fugi-
tives from justice ; referred. .

Bv Mr. Grayson : A bill to more eileo- -

tually secure the payment of the poll tax ;

referred.
By Mr. Waring : A bill to incorporate

the Fairs of the Carohnas at Charlotte,
N. C; placed on calendar.

TJNTTNI8HED BUSINESS.

The bill in relation to the salaries and
fees of State officers being the unfinished
business, the House resumed its oonsider
tion.

The question recurred on the adoption
of the first section.

Mr. Martin said his position was simply
this : He was utterly opposed to all useless
heads of Departments and to the employ-
ment of clerical force in those departments.
He was for retrenchment and reform in all
particulars. He wished to prune the tree
of all useless branches in order to give
those that aro really necessary a healthy
growth. He thought a proper economy
dictated that a sufficient clerical force
should be employed in the necessary de
partments, and oompetent men should have
n fair romnensation ior meir iaoor. xau
was unequivocally opposed to 'those

which he could easily name,
that were of no nse to the State, but were
a. nnnrcA nf exoense. &o. He was for a
sound and cractioai economy. Where
departments were necessary, and.the wcxk

clerical aid. fair price shouldreouired a
. . , . i ibe paid. . where aeparimenis auu moras

were not needed they should be abolished,
&c

Mr. French concurred with Mr. Martin.
Mr. McAfee said that the Governor has

a fcalary of $5,000, whioh is fixed, by the
Constitution and cannot be chaDged by
legislation. This is $2,000 more than the
Governor received before the war, when
he was entitled only to a Private Secre-
tary, at a salary of $300 with fees, and
now we propose to give him a Secretary
at a salary of $500 per year with fees and
a Messerger at $3C0 per year. He was op-

posed to allowing a Messenger because it
was an innovation upon the old and better
times If the Governor needs a Messen
ger let him pay for it out of his increased
salary, &o.

Tbe first section was then adopted.
The second section was read. The ques-

tion recurred upon the amendment, pro-

posed by tho Committee to strike out $750
as the salary of the Assistant Clerk of tbe
Treasury and insert $1,-00-0 per year.

Mr. Houston thought the bill should oe
passed as it oame from the Senate. The
financial condition demanded the reduc-

tions proposed in the bill. Gentlemen
should consider 'the distress oft he tax pay-

ers of the State . -

Mr Ashe was in favor of the Commits
tee's amendment. He thought it waa true
economy to employ, where it was neeessa.
ry, competent and faithful mm at fair and
living prices, &c

Mr Anderson moved to amend the
amendment proposed by the Committee
and insert $500 as the salary of the Assist-

ant Oleik of the Treasury.; i ;r -

After a long and running debate, Mr,

dated September 16th, 1870, says: "I let several
planters have some of the 'Double Refined Pou-
drette.' One says he wants 6 tons next eeason
to put under Corn. I used 4 tons on Com, and
although the season was unfavorable, it as ton- -'
ished every one who saw it. I think it the best
fertilizer Iot Corn I ever saw."

A Pamphlet giving fall directions, Ac, sent on
application to

JAMES T. FOSTER.
Box 3139, New York P. O.

Office 66 Cortlandt Btreet. New York.
For sale by

SPRDNT & HINSON,
Wilmington, N. O.

jan 13 49-W3t--ch


